
Invoice-_.

t=mall

Invoice #  41650
Work Order #  59944

Service Advisor  Jacob Klaiber
Technician  Riley

F`ired-Up Automotive Performance and Service
Box 691,191  -3rd Street NE
Black Diamond, AB TOLOHO

(403)  933-4701

Plate  AB 2006 F350
Description  White 2006  Ford  F-350 Super Duty XLT V8 6.OL

363CID  VIN  P
VIN   1 FTWX33P86EC43969

Odometer  221,866

Invoice Date  2022-06-03 10:49 AM
Appointment  2022-05-301 :11  PM

Promised  2022-06~03 5:30  PM

Inspection

Brake System  Inspection
Labor

MECHANIC COMMENTS:

Steering & Suspension Pinpoint Inspection
Labor

Service

Cylinder Head Gasket -Ford 6.OL
Labor
54450A -Mahle -Cylinder Head Gasket 18mm Dowel
HSK-60 -Gator -Cylinder Head  Bolt Kit

FRT - Freighvshipping
W302193 -Ford -Rocker Arm  Retaining Clip
FRT -  Freight/Shipping

0 Hour

0  Hour

22  Hour
2  Unit                        $99.80 / Unit

1  unit                     $637.97/Unit

1  unit                        $26.44 / Unit

2 unit                       $10.32/Unit
1  unit                        $20.00 / Unit

Sub

Labor -Combined with labour for Head Gaskets              --------- ''. .`. --ror..6ii;.u-;
4081265F -Goodyear-Serpentine Belt                                                                                  1  unit                   $104.65 / Unit

Sub

$0.00 `G

SO.00

$0.00 *G

$0.00

$2,750.00 *G
$199.60 G

$637.97 G
$26.44 G
$20.64 G
$20.00 G

$3,654.65

Serpentine Belt(s)
Remove and Replace components as required to access and install materials, and/or perform  needed servlce,  adjustments as
required.  Retest and verify repair as required.  Perform final road test where applicable.

I   -I+-~       A_.._L!___'  _    _,,,_    ,

$62.50 'G
$104.65 G

$167.15

Sliock Absorber, Front
Remove and Replace components as required to access and instaH materials, and/or perform needed service   Retest and verify
repair as required.  Perform final road test where applicable.

Labor -Combined with Cab removal for Head Cj:sk6-t;
F{S55042 - Rancho -Shock Absorber

MECHANIC COMMENTS:

IF TIRES
2023-03-02 2:42 PM

HAVE BEEN REMOVED PLS

0.5 Hour

2  unit                     $142.22/Unit

Sub

RE-TORQUE WITHIN
I nvoice IA 1650

100 KMS

$62.50 "G

$284.44 G

$346.94

Page  1  of 2

kricope
Highlight

kricope
Highlight

kricope
Highlight

kricope
Highlight



Air Filter
Remove and Replace components as required to access and install materials, and/or perform needed service.  Retest and verify
repair as required. Perform final road test where applicable.

2731  -  Engine Air Filter 1  unit                     $159.47 /Unit                 $159.47G

Sub               $159.47

Rear Brake Pads & Rear Left Caliper
Remove and Replace components as required to access and install materials, and/or perform needed service, adjustments as
required. Additional fluids may be required to complete this service.  Re-test and verify repair as required.  Perform final road test
where applicable.                                                         b

Labor

2624XB -Rear Left Coated Brake Caliper Dual Piston
17D1067MH -AC Delco -Rear Premium Brake Pad Set

1.5  Hour                                                                        $187.50*G

1  unit                    $228  07/Unit                 $22807G

1  unit                     $174.47 / Un'it                 $174.47 G

Sub               $590.04

Brake Info:
Try to avoid hard braking for approx 300 kms to achieve optimum performance & life of your pads.

Total Parts
Total  Labor
Total Before Taxes & Miscellaneous Charges

(*)  Shop supplies include material and service items to small to itemize individuaHy for                      7 %
service or repairs performed on vehicle.
(G) Canadian Goods and Services Tax (GST)
Grand Total

5%

$1,855.75
$3,062.50
$4,918.25

$25.00 G

$247.16
$5,190.41

SJ  Detailing paid $5,190.41  by Visa Card

GST # 839102167RT0001

LIMITED  GUAR.ANTEE:  Our work is performed in a careful workmanlike manner.
ANY WARRANTY WORK MuST BE PRE-APPROVED THROUGH FIRED-UP AUTOMOTIVE.

WE DO NOT assume any responsibility for vehicles, or any contents or articles left in vehicles delivered to our service centre for
service, storage, or otherwise. please remove all personal contents from the vehicle.

I AGREE TO  PAY 3%  INTEREST PER  MONTH(26.82%  PER ANNUM) ON ALL UNPAID ACCOUNTS  OVER 30  DAYS  FROM  DATE
OF  INV0lcE.

WE DO NOT assume any responsibility for lost or misplaced hubcaps after vehicle has left the parking lot.

IF TIRES HAVE BEEN  RENIOVED PLS RE-TORQUE WITHIN  100 KNIS
2023-03-02 2:42 PM                                                                               Invoice #1650 Page 2 of 2

kricope
Highlight

kricope
Highlight


