



Fired-Up Automotive Performance and Service
 Box 691, 191 - 3rd Street NE
 Black Diamond, AB T0L0H0
 (403) 933-4701

Invoice

Plate AB 2006 F350
 Description White 2006 Ford F-350 Super Duty XLT V8 6.0L
 VIN P
 VIN 1FTWX33P86EC43969
 Odometer 221,866

Email

Inspection

Brake System Inspection

Labor	0 Hour		\$0.00 *G
		Sub	\$0.00

MECHANIC COMMENTS:

Steering & Suspension Pinpoint Inspection

Labor	0 Hour		\$0.00 *G
		Sub	\$0.00

Service

Cylinder Head Gasket - Ford 6.0L

Labor	22 Hour		\$2,750.00 *G
54450A - Mahle - Cylinder Head Gasket 18mm Dowel	2 Unit	\$99.80 / Unit	\$199.60 G
HSK-60 - Gator - Cylinder Head Bolt Kit	1 Unit	\$637.97 / Unit	\$637.97 G
FRT - Freight/Shipping	1 Unit	\$26.44 / Unit	\$26.44 G
W302193 - Ford - Rocker Arm Retaining Clip	2 Unit	\$10.32 / Unit	\$20.64 G
FRT - Freight/Shipping	1 Unit	\$20.00 / Unit	\$20.00 G
		Sub	\$3,654.65

Serpentine Belt(s)

Remove and Replace components as required to access and install materials, and/or perform needed service, adjustments as required. Retest and verify repair as required. Perform final road test where applicable.

Labor - Combined with labour for Head Gaskets	0.5 Hour		\$62.50 *G
4081265F - Goodyear - Serpentine Belt	1 Unit	\$104.65 / Unit	\$104.65 G
		Sub	\$167.15

Shock Absorber, Front

Remove and Replace components as required to access and install materials, and/or perform needed service. Retest and verify repair as required. Perform final road test where applicable.

Labor - Combined with Cab removal for Head Gaskets	0.5 Hour		\$62.50 *G
RS55042 - Rancho - Shock Absorber	2 Unit	\$142.22 / Unit	\$284.44 G
		Sub	\$346.94

MECHANIC COMMENTS:

IF TIRES HAVE BEEN REMOVED PLS RE-TORQUE WITHIN 100 KMS

Air Filter

Remove and Replace components as required to access and install materials, and/or perform needed service. Retest and verify repair as required. Perform final road test where applicable.

2731 - Engine Air Filter	1 Unit	\$159.47 / Unit	\$159.47 G
		Sub	\$159.47

Rear Brake Pads & Rear Left Caliper

Remove and Replace components as required to access and install materials, and/or perform needed service, adjustments as required. Additional fluids may be required to complete this service. Re-test and verify repair as required. Perform final road test where applicable.

Labor	1.5 Hour		\$187.50 *G
2624XB - Rear Left Coated Brake Caliper Dual Piston	1 Unit	\$228.07 / Unit	\$228.07 G
17D1067MH - AC Delco - Rear Premium Brake Pad Set	1 Unit	\$174.47 / Unit	\$174.47 G
		Sub	\$590.04

Brake Info:

Try to avoid hard braking for approx 300 kms to achieve optimum performance & life of your pads.

Total Parts		\$1,855.75
Total Labor		\$3,062.50
Total Before Taxes & Miscellaneous Charges		\$4,918.25
(*) Shop supplies include material and service items too small to itemize individually for service or repairs performed on vehicle.	7 %	\$25.00 G
(G) Canadian Goods and Services Tax (GST)	5 %	\$247.16
Grand Total		\$5,190.41

████████████████████
GST # 839102167RT0001

LIMITED GUARANTEE: Our work is performed in a careful workmanlike manner.
ANY WARRANTY WORK MUST BE PRE-APPROVED THROUGH FIRED-UP AUTOMOTIVE.

WE DO NOT assume any responsibility for vehicles, or any contents or articles left in vehicles delivered to our service centre for service, storage, or otherwise. please remove all personal contents from the vehicle.

I AGREE TO PAY 3% INTEREST PER MONTH(26.82% PER ANNUM) ON ALL UNPAID ACCOUNTS OVER 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE.

WE DO NOT assume any responsibility for lost or misplaced hubcaps after vehicle has left the parking lot.

IF TIRES HAVE BEEN REMOVED PLS RE-TORQUE WITHIN 100 KMS